City of Banning (City) and HDL for Software services for implementation of a 
new software platform for Audit and Online payment services related for 
Business Licenses and Transient Occupancy Tax for a period of five years.  
Approve the compensation for services for that term not to exceed Forty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) annually plus an one-time implementation fee of 
Five Thousand Dollar ($5,000.00) implementation fee, less projected offset 
collections of $45,000, for a total contract term not to exceed One Hundred 
Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($185,000.00). 

2. Authorize the City Manager or his designee to make necessary budget 
adjustments, appropriations and transfers related to this Master Agreement. 

3. Authorize the City Manager to execute the Master Agreement. 

BACKGROUND: 

On December 15, 1997, the City entered an agreement with HDL to provide software for